SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35349/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-08-2017 in WP No. 3552/2017 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

HABIBUL REHMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.137413/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 05-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prithu Garg, Adv.
Ms. Dharitry Phookan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Let a copy of this petition be served upon the standing counsel for the Union of India as well as State of Assam.

List on 12.01.2018.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall not be deported.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER