SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 35349/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-08-2017 in WP No. 3552/2017 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

HABIBUL REHMAN Petitioner

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondents

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.137413/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 06-05-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner

Mr. Prithu Garg, Adv.

Ms. Dharitry Phookan, AOR

For Respondents

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Rijuk Sarkar, Adv.

Ms. Manreet Kaur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the request made in the letter circulated on behalf of the State of Assam, four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

(Deepak Guglani) Court Master (Anand Prakash)
Court Master